

February 11, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
C-1, Block G Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code : ELGIEQUIP

Scrip Code : 522074

Through : NEAPS

Through : BSE Listing Centre

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to the financial results of the Company

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to the financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021. The advertisements were published in The Hindu Business Line (English - All India Edition) and The Hindu Tamil (Tamil - Tamilnadu Edition) newspapers on February 11, 2022.

The advertisement copies are also being made available on the Company's website i.e., www.elgi.com.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,

For Elgi Equipments Limited

S Prakash
Company Secretary

Encl.a/a

in many standard country.

the here ling to

continuity of business operations as well as the build-out of new businesses

GUNJAN SAMTANI
Head of India operations of Goldman Sachs Services



the of the transaction banking teams sit out of the India office. These

franchise, and we also worked with solutions tied with Amazon for small to medium-size lending products as part of our digital bank. But coming to Atlas, which is our low latency trading

Work is on in Indian laboratories on ways to switch to green sources of heat and bring down cost Listen in to know more

Also available on Spotify, Apple Podcasts and Google Podcasts

FINANCIAL RESULTS

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2021

ELGI
Always Better.

(₹. In Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2020	31/12/2021	31/12/2020	31/03/2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income						
	Income from operations	6,556.15	6,520.35	5,470.61	17,970.92	13,134.59	19,240.50
	Other income	108.19	173.02	67.14	400.14	177.18	234.98
	Total income	6,664.34	6,693.37	5,537.75	18,371.06	13,311.77	19,475.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	636.69	770.66	457.51	1,633.72	899.70	1,527.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	636.69	770.66	457.51	1,633.72	899.70	1,527.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	417.34	516.16	346.07	1,053.68	591.22	1,024.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	426.29	540.13	363.38	1,099.09	609.04	1,050.15
6	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹.1/-each)	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹.1/- each)						
	Basic:	1.32	1.63	1.09	3.33	1.87	3.24
	Diluted:	1.32	1.63	1.09	3.33	1.87	3.24

Notes:

- The above results were considered by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 10, 2022.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

(₹. In Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2020	31/12/2021	31/12/2020	31/03/2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income						
	Income from operations	4,085.45	4,165.19	3,230.19	11,264.79	7,075.33	11,001.70
	Other income	89.89	166.66	51.38	354.80	173.67	240.60
	Total income	4,175.34	4,331.85	3,281.57	11,619.59	7,249.00	11,242.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	617.28	745.53	449.36	1,710.64	750.75	1,401.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	457.82	569.19	334.69	1,287.13	562.39	1,050.90
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	464.72	579.45	357.36	1,319.76	595.51	1,098.23

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 are available on Company's website at www.elgi.com and can also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Coimbatore
Date: February 10, 2022

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Jalram Varadaraj
Managing Director

ELGI EQUIPMENTS LIMITED
(CIN: L29120TZ1960PLC000351)

ELGI Industrial Complex, Trichy Road, Singanallur, Coimbatore - 641 005.
Tel: +91 - 422 - 2589555 | Fax: +91 - 422 - 2573697
email: investor@elgi.com | Web: www.elgi.com

றார். குறுக்கு வழியில் பறுவதற்கு எதற்காக அறிவித்தீர்கள். அதிமுக ல் இடங்களில் போலீர் துவதாக தகவல் வரு ட்லாந்து யார்டு காவல் இணையான தமிழக ம், ஏவல்துறையாக து. மாறினால், அதற் னை எதிர்காலத்தில் டும். வேட்பாளரை மிரட்டுவது, பொய் வழக்கு போடுவது என்பதை யெல்லாம் விட்டுவிட்டு, நேர்மை யாக நடந்து கொள்ள வேண்டும். இவ்வாறு பழனிசாமி பேசினார். கூட்டத்தில், அதிமுக எம்எல்ஏக் கள் சித்ரா (ஏற்காடு), ஜெயசங்க ரன் (ஆத்தூர்), நல்லதம்பி (கெங்க வல்லி) உட்பட பலர் கலந்து கொண்டனர்.

துக்கு மாற்றி உயர் நிதிமன்றம் உத்தரவிட்டது. மதுரை நிதிமன்றத்தில் கடந்த 2 ஆண்டுகளாக விசாரணை நடைபெற்று வந்தது. இந்த வழக்கு நிதிபதி சம்பத் குமார் முன்பு நேற்று முன்தினம் விசாரணைக்கு வந்தது. சாட்சிகள் விசாரணை முடிந்த நிலையில் வழக்கின் தீர்ப்பை மார்ச் 5-ம் தேதிக்கு நிதிபதி தள்ளிவைத்தார்.

வழங்கப்படும். இந்தப் பிணையப் பத்திரங்கள் அரசு பிணையப் பத்திரங்கள் சட்டம், 2006 (Government Securities Act, 2006) மற்றும் அரசு பிணையப் பத்திரங்கள் ஒழுங்குமுறை விதிகள், 2007 (Government Securities Regulations, 2007) ஆகியவற்றின்படி நிர்வகிக்கப்படும். 7. இந்த பிணையப் பத்திரங்கள் மாற்றிக் கொடுக்கத் தக்க (Ready Forward Facility) தகுதியுடையதாகும். 8. மற்ற விவரங்களுக்கு, தமிழ்நாடு அரசின் பிப்ரவரி 10, 2022 நாள்ிட்ட பிரத்யேக அறிவிக்கை எண்.584(L)/W&M-II/2022-ஐக் காண்க. நா. முருகானந்தம் அரசு கூடுதல் தலைமைச் செயலாளர், நிதித்துறை, சென்னை-9. செ.ம.தொ.இ/68/வரைகலை/2022 "சொதனை கூட்டுக் கத்திரம் அடைந்தோம், சாதனை புரிந்து சரித்திரம் படைப்போம்."

FINANCIAL RESULTS

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2021

ELGI

Always Better.

(₹. In Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2020	31/12/2021	31/12/2020	31/03/2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Income						
	Income from operations	6,556.15	6,520.35	5,470.61	17,970.92	13,134.59	19,240.50
	Other income	108.19	173.02	67.14	400.14	177.18	234.98
	Total income	6,664.34	6,693.37	5,537.75	18,371.06	13,311.77	19,475.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	636.69	770.66	457.51	1,633.72	899.70	1,527.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	636.69	770.66	457.51	1,633.72	899.70	1,527.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	417.34	516.16	346.07	1,053.68	591.22	1,024.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	426.29	540.13	363.38	1,099.09	609.04	1,050.15
6	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹.1/-each)	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91	316.91
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹.1/- each)						
	Basic:	1.32	1.63	1.09	3.33	1.87	3.24
	Diluted:	1.32	1.63	1.09	3.33	1.87	3.24

Notes:

- The above results were considered by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 10, 2022.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

(₹. In Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31/12/2021	30/09/2021	31/12/2020	31/12/2021	31/12/2020	31/03/2021
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Income						
	Income from operations	4,085.45	4,165.19	3,230.19	11,264.79	7,075.33	11,001.70
	Other income	89.89	166.66	51.38	354.80	173.67	240.60
	Total income	4,175.34	4,331.85	3,281.57	11,619.59	7,249.00	11,242.30
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	617.28	745.53	449.36	1,710.64	750.75	1,401.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	457.82	569.19	334.69	1,287.13	562.39	1,050.90
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	464.72	579.45	357.36	1,319.76	595.51	1,098.23

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 are available on Company's website at www.elgi.com and can also be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Place: Coimbatore
Date : February 10, 2022

Jairam Varadara
Managing Director

ELGI EQUIPMENTS LIMITED

(CIN: L29120TZ1960PLC000351)

ELGI Industrial Complex, Trichy Road, Singanallur, Coimbatore - 641 005.
Tel: +91 - 422 - 2589555 | Fax: +91 - 422 - 2573697
email: investor@elgi.com | Web: www.elgi.com